
WILDFIRE MITIGATION CONSULTANTS  
PHONE NUMBERS 

COMPANY NAME CONTACT PHONE NUMBER 

Abel Fire Mitigation  Doug Wyatt - 970-390-5658  
abelforestry@gmail.com 

Aspen Home Improvements Chris Lougeay  
contact@aspenhomeimprovements.com 
(970) 300-8156 

Aspen Tree Service  970-963-3070  
myaspentree.com 

Belinski Tree Care Kennith Belinski  970-379-1861 

kbelinskitown@gmail.com 

Mountain Dog Tree Care  Justin Maguire  970-389-7081                       

justin@mountaindogtreecare.com 

Brush Creek Landscaping Steve Tarrant  
970-977-0493  
Steve@bcltrees.com 

Ceres Landcare  Cereslandcare.com   
970-328-6080  
info@cereslandcare.com 

Earth-Wise Horticultural LLC  earthwiseinc.net 
970-928-8480 
info@earthwiseinc.net 

Elevated Arborist LLC Chris Schultz 
(970) 471-9543 
elevatedarboristco@gmail.com 

Forest Improvements Mike Matthews  
970-376-6579 
mike@forestimprovements.com 

Continental  
Earthworks 

Scott Pottratz  
970-390-6672  
continentalearthworks.com 

Groundskeeper  Don McCraken  
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970-470-1529  
Vailtrees@gmail.com 

Man of the People Ben Leape 
(970) 306-5940   
info@motpsnowservices.com 

Mountain Properties 
And Landscapes 

Jay Paul Wade 
(970) 977-9841    
jaypaulwade@gmail.com 

 
Old Growth Tree  
Service 

 
Mike Earl  
970-401-0274  
mearl@oldgrowth-tree.com 

On the Ground  
Solutions 

Bill Johnson  
970-376-4998 
williamsanfordj@gmail.com 

Timber Pro Tree Service Nick Miller 
(970) 401-1477 
timberpro.llc@yahoo.com 

Western Vegetation 
Management 

Mike Uncapher  
970-618-2567  
muncapher@hotmail.com 

Vail Valley Tree  
Service 

Tim Lipman  
(970) 331-4262  
timl@vailvalleytreeservice.com 
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